
Section 1100.50  Extension of Expiration Dates

Pursuant to the powers vested in him or her by Public Act 101-640, the Secretary of State hereby extends for the duration of the disaster proclaimed by the Governor in  Gubernatorial Proclamation number 2020-038 issued on March 9, 2020, as extended by subsequent disaster proclamations, and for a period of 100 days thereafter, the expiration dates of any person with disabilities motorist decal or device issued pursuant to Section 11-1301.2 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, which was expired as of the last day of the proclaimed disaster, and those that expire within the first 60 days following the last day of the proclaimed disaster.
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